USPTO

11/4/2007 3:11:32 AM

PAGE 3/007

Fax Server

TO: KENT A. LEE COMPANY: 1000 NORTH WATER STREET

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1 10/31/2007 900090635

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type	
Advanced Financial Solutions LLC		H402002007	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Advanced Financial Solutions, Inc.	
Street Address:	International Corporate Center, 1200 Soverign Row	
City:	Oklahoma City	
State/Country:	OKLAHOMA	
Postal Code:	73108	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: OKLAHOMA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3156481	AFS
Registration Number:	3087390	ADVANCED FINANCIAL SOLUTIONS
Registration Number:	3136854	DIRECT
Registration Number:	2867462	ENDPOINT EXCHANGE
Registration Number	2778340	CHECKPORT

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (414)298-8097

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 414-298-1000

Email: kles@reinhertlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Kent A. Lee

Address Line 1: 1000 North Water Street

Address Line 2: Suite 2100

Address Line 4: Milwaukee, WISCONSIN 53202

11/07/2007 11:38 FAX 4142988097

REINHART BOERNER

☑ 004/007

USPTO

11/4/2007 3:11:32 AM PAGE 4/007 Fax Server

'O: KENT A. LEE COMPANY: 1000 NORTH WATER STREET

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Kent A, Lee
Signature:	/Kent A. Lee/
Date:	10/31/2007
Total Attachments: 3 source=afs to afs tm assignmet#page1.tif source=afs to afs tm assignmet#page2.tif source≓afs to afs tm assignmet#page3.tif	

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

THIS TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT ("Assignment") is made as of October 2/2, 2007 ("Effective Date"), by and between ADVANCED FINANCIAL SOLUTIONS LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("Assignor") and ADVANCED FINANCIAL SOLUTIONS, INC., an Oklahoma corporation ("Assignee").

RECITALS

- A. Assignor is the owner of certain trademark registrations ("Trademarks").
- B. Assignor desires to grant an assignment of all of its right and title to interest in the Trademarks to Assignee, and Assignee desires to accept such assignment.

AGREEMENT

For valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, and in consideration of the covenants and agreements set forth herein, Assignor and Assignee mutually agree as follows:

- 1. <u>Definition of Assigned Trademarks</u>. The term "Assigned Trademarks" shall mean those trademark registrations and unregistered marks listed in Appendix A, as well as: (a) all common law rights therein; (b) all goodwill associated therewith; (c) all renewals thereof; and (d) all rights of action, powers and benefits accrued thereto, including the right to sue for and collect damages and payments for past or future infringements thereof.
- 2. <u>Assignment of the Assigned Trademarks</u>. Assignor hereby sells, assigns, and transfers to Assignee, its successors and assigns all of Assignor's right and title to and interest in the Assigned Trademarks. The assignment of the Assigned Trademarks granted by Assignor to Assignee in this Assignment is granted free and clear of all security interests, liens, encumbrances, claims or interests of any kind or nature.
- 3. <u>Further Assurances</u>. Upon request by Assignee, Assignor shall take, or cause to be taken, all actions and do, or cause to be done, all things necessary, proper or appropriate to confirm Assignee's ownership of the Assigned Trademarks and to otherwise effectuate the transactions contemplated by this Assignment.

MW/1468998

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Assignment has been duly executed by Assignor and Assignee as of the date first written above.

ASSIGNOR:

ADVANCED FINANCIAL SOLUTIONS LLC

Name: V Marie Gardner

ASSIGNEE:

ADVANCED FINANCIAL SOLUTIONS, INC.

Name: Haley Brockers

MW/1468998 2

APPENDIX A

Assigned Trademarks

Trademarks

Mark	Application #	Registration #	Application Date	Reg. Date
AFS	78/584,876	3,156,481	3/10/05	10/17/06
Advanced Financial Solutions	78/584,883	3,087,390	3/10/05	5/2/06
Direct	78/489,288	3,136,854	9/24/04	8/29/06
Endpoint Exchange	76/450,015	2,867,462	9/16/02	7/27/04
Checkport	76/307,016	2,778,340	8/29/01	10/28/03

MW/1468998

TRADEMARK REEL: 003657 FRAME: 0094

RECORDED: 10/31/2007